HPSC

March 13, 2008
Supplement to Agenda Item

No: 7(C)
SURVEY OF RESIDENTIAL FIRE ASSESSMENTS ATTACHMENT |
DATA GATHERED 8/2007 ’
JURISDICTION RESIDENTIAL ASSESSMENT AMOUNT
Unincorporated Broward County $196.00
Coconut Creek $67.95
Cooper City $64.33
Coral Springs : $91.62
Dania Beach $95.55
Davie $104.00
Deerfield Beach $64.00
Fort Lauderdale . $94.00
Hallandale Beach $70.00
Hollywood ’ $109.00
Lauderdale By the Sea $260.00
L.auderdale L.akes $149.36
Lauderhill : $143.00
Lighthouse Point $61.73
Miramar $107.52
North Lauderdale $186.00
Oakland Park $149.00
Parkland $151.00
Pembroke Pines $74.98
Pompano Beach $75.00
Southwest Ranches $148.00
Sunrise $97.50
Tamarac $141.00
West Park $196.00
Weston $218.14
Wilton Manors $111.53
Margate $185.00
Miami $15.00
Cocoa $172.00
Boca Raton $20.00
Charlotte County $148.74
Marion County $165.99
Sumter County $63.00
Polk County $108.00
Alachua County $165.00
Unincorporated Lake County $171.00

Average $123.33



CITY OF MIAMI

FIRE ASSESSMENT FEES SCHEDULES
FY 2007

The fire and solid waste assessments are used to pay for a portion of the costs of providing fire and solid waste services to City of

Miami residents.

The fire and solid waste assessments for the period commencing October 1, 2007 through September 30, 2008 are as follows:

SOLID WASTE ASSESSMENT
Residential . .
g;‘;g;:ryy"se ?32’%%’52’33&',‘2:&' 5007
Single Family $325
FIRE ASSESSMENT
Residential Rate per dwelling unit
Property Use FY FY FY
Category 2005- 2006- 2007-
2006 2007 2008
Single Family $46 $31 $15
Multi-Family $52 $33 $17
Public Housing $172 $96) $48
Non-Residential Property Use INDUSTRIAL /
Categories: COMMERCIAL WAREHOUSE INSTITUTIONAL
RATE RATE RATE RATE RATE RATE RATE RATE RATE
Buliding Classification | | FY 2005-| FY 2006-| FY 2007-| | FY 2005-| FY 2006-{ FY 2007-| | FY 2005-| FY 2006-| FY 2007~
(in square foot ranges) 2006 2007 2008 2006 2007 2008 2006 2007 20038
<1,999 $ 96 $43 $21 $29 $13 $7 $77 $49| . $24
2,000-3,499 $193 $85 $43 $59 $26 $13 $154 $99 $49
3,500-4,999 $337 $149 $75 $103 $46 $23 $269 $173 $86
5,000-9,999 $482 $213 $107 $146 $65 $33 $384 $246 $122
10,000-19,999 $964 $426 $215 $293 $131 $66 $769 $493 $245
20,000-20,999 $1,927 $853 $430 $586 $262 $132 $1,638 $986 $490
30,000-39,999 $2,891 $1,279 $645 $879 $393 $198 $2,307| $1,479 $734
40,000-49,999 $3,854| $1,706 $860 $1,171 $524 $264 $3,076| $1,972 $979
50,000-59,999 $4,818| $2,132 $1,074 $1,464 $655 $330 $3,845| $2,465 $1,224
60,000-69,999 $5,781| $2,659 $1,289 $1,757 $785 $396 $4614| $2,958( $1,469
70,000-79,999 $6,745| $2,985 $1,504 $2,050 $916 $462 $5,383| $3,451 $1,713
80,000-89,999 $7,708| $3,411 $1,719 $2,343 $1,047 $527 $6,152| $3,944| $1,958
90,000-99,999 $8,672| $3,838 $1,934 $2,636| $1,178 $593 $6,921 $4,437| $2,203
100,000-124,099 $0.635] $4,264| $2,149 $2,929| $1,309 $659 $7.,690| 94,930 $2,448
125,000-149,999 $12,044F $5,330| $2,686 $3,661| *$1,636 $824 $9,612f $6,162] $3,080
150,000-174,998 $14,453 $6,396 $3,223 $4,393 $1,964 $989 $11,534] $7,395| $3,672
175,000-199,999 $16,862| $7,463 $3,761 $5,125 $2,291 $1,154 $13,457| $8,627| $4,283
>200,000 $19,271 $8,629| $4,298 $5,857| $2,618 $1,319 $15,379| $9,860] $4,895




8B8/27/2607 16:18 5619824850 BOCA RATON FIRE RESC PAGE 82

boca Eodor

Fire Fee
2006 Fee 2007 Fao
Residential 2000 20.00
Cornmercial  Unit of Measure
0 0 0
1 Less than 3.500 5q. ft. 41.40 4140
- 3600 3.500-9.999 sq. ft. 14846 14846
9099 10.000-29.999 sq, ft. 31940 37040
20999 30.000-49.999 sq ft. 95475 96476
49999 §0.000-74,899 sq. ft. 142479 142478

74099 Greaterthan 75,000 sq. 1.  1781.32 1761.32

industnal 268377  283.77



OBi LIr a8t L4 38 UG 3IDILOG ULlIY B MAKGLATE FIN FPAGE  4¥q/0q

RESIOENTIAL PNOPERTY USE Rats Per Mg
CATEGORIES Dwatting Link N Rt
Residential [
‘nen-usmzumu. PROPERTY USE [Bultting Claxsification TodusteiaV Nuraing
CATEGONIES in squarn ool ranges) | Commercial | Warehauss | Instiiutions! Homes
<1.000 3 (Y] 103 182513 £
‘Eo_g_o-a.m s 0 108 35493 (1]
35004899 s OIS I8 (§  EME|S  I068|
I R X I ) E 7Y L T
10000- 19998 |5 . D.138]§ SB[ 18244]8 EXEQ
~25.95% 3 6271138 101 |8 J6AeE|S 6271)
30,000 - 5,009 [ TaA06 |3 1607 |S  BATIZ|S  DAUS)
4000 - 45,999 $ t2se|s 2328 Tieie % 15
> 50,000 T 158 2677|% 91,220 | % 877 | &

Copies of the Fire Rescue Assessment Ordinance (Ordinance No. 96-6), the
Initial Assessment Resolution (Resolution No. 8106), the Final Assessment Resolution
(Resolution No. 8117, as amended by Resolution No. 8155), the Preliminary Rate
Resolution initiating the annual process of updating the Assessment Roll and
relmposing the Fire Rescue Assessments, and the preliminary Assessment Roll for the
upcoming fiscal year are avaitable for inspection at the City Clerk's office on the Second
Flaor of the Municipal Building, located at 5790 Margate Boulevard, Margate, Florida.

The assessments will be collected an the ad valorem tax.bilf o be mailed in
November 2007, as authorized by section 197.3632, Florida Statutes. Failure to pay
the assessments will cause a tax certificate to be issued against the property which may
result in a loss of fitle. .

if you have any questions, please contact the Finance Department at (954) 972-
6454, Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

CITY CLERK
OF MARGATE, FLORIDA



SHIIAIEE BURUD : SEINITS Jo AIGISalNG : JUSTUIBACE) : SSSUIENY : STUSPISTY : STOTSIA | SWOHY 70020 W EWAGOD 08 Auneo ojel
‘eye] Ape 40 umo} Y jo uojtiod B pue Bjneisy JO Umo}t
*S|liiH-9uI-UI-AaMOH JO UMO ‘Bjoauul Jo AItD By} Jo seale pajelodiooyy sy} ul pue Ajunc) e jo
seale pajesodioouiun auy ui sjeosed Jo Jlig xe} Ausdoid sy} uo padeld i JUSLUSSaSSe 8nosal-alY syl
: : ; B Koid
995218 5e68 99e'ce$ 000°05 < o1 eI+ ToalERsI
€s0'vLs 8v.i$ ¥68'LL$ 668'61 - 000'0F _
ovs'0ls 1958 0zr'els 666'6€ - 000'08 B o8 Oy
mwcﬁm VNMW wvm.mw mmm.mN - OO0.0N 1S UIBJ 1SOM 61
pls'es 881% YLv'v$ 666'61 - 000'0L 0908 funo) exe
85.'1$ ¥6$ elorAra'S 666'6 - 000'S UORBULIOU] JBIBUSE)
0ez'Ls 99% 095°L$ 666'Y - 005°¢ b
o . ¢ aur isenbay
0.$ 8es 668% 66 m. 000Z YORSY USTRD
€5 6l% srvs 666'L - LGC ay; ybnoap
03 0$ 0% 052 > BN, isanbes B pusg
asnoyaiepn sanobayen 1sanbsy uopoy uszRID
feuonnynsu) flrelasnpuy [eloJawion asn Alodoud |enpueplisey-uoN
awoy jabpng o SO
B¢ SUIo0Y [SION PUE [Si0H SlU3LISSBESY BRSdS 10BJUOD
o8 seoeds - Mied A eourysissy diyspieH % punoy
| |
Wwooy Jo soeds 194 9jey Auadold fenuapisay UON SNpsYoS ey WeWssessY
20°09% LLLS [ejuspisay SIWOH SHUAWSSESSY
Hun Buiglemq 194 aley solofialen asn SpURWISSaSSY
3213s)( 941 sabeiIA jun mz___wan Jad ey fyedold jejpuapisoy B —
W eaes £y eIk W4 IINPOYIS OBy JUSUISSOSSY ydesg
S{NPaYSg SleY JUSWISSOSSY < SIUSLUSSESSY [BI00dS < 195png < Siusweda(] < WO :elal) 818 NOA 4
ujfioT : JeysiBay : $3IALIIG AUIUO & SINALIG 3O AU0J2aN(] & Jepudjes or TR X
7 oq mon] & SuslnEdad] | aLLEAnY

[amon]



Unincorporated

BR CWARD

COUNTY

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room 404 « Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 » §54-357-6345 « FAX 954-357-6364

MEMORANDUM

September 29, 2006

TO: Lori Parrish, Property Appraiser

FROM: Kayla Olsen, Direc/:W M

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Recommended FY 2007 Special Assessments for Inclusion on
TRIM Notice

This memo transmits the non-ad valorem assessment rates adopted on September 12" to be included
on tax bills. A

County Garbage Collection $270 per unit
County Fire Assessment see rates below

***This vear's rate structure combines the single family and multi-family rate into one “residential” rate.”™

Property Category Proposed
Assessment Rates
Residential (per unit) $196
Commercial/Office (per sq ft) $0.26
Warehouse/industrial ~ (per sq ft) $0.032
Institutional (per sq ft) $0.14
Vacant Lot {per lot) $8
Acreage (per acre) $34

Broward County Board of County Commissioners
Josephus Eggelletion, Jr. « Ben Graber » Sue Gunzburger « Kristin D. Jacobs » llene Lisberman = John E. Rodstrom, Jr. + Jim Scoft - Diana Wasserman-Rubin « Lols Wexler

www.broward.org
C:ADocuments and SettingstmgeimaniDeskiop\Data-mgiword documentsi07TRIM WORD\sept special assessment memo.doc

6



CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA
NOTICE OF HEARING
TO IMPOSE AND PROVIDE FOR COLLECTION OF
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
AND SOLID WASTE SERVICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

public hearing on Thursday, September 14, 2006 at 6:00 p.m., at which time the City
Commission will receive and consider any comments from the public and affected property
owners regarding the speclal assessments for the provision of Fire Pratection Service and
Solid Waste Service within the City of Coconut Creek for the fiscal year commencing October
1, 2006.

The referred map shows the entire city of Coconut Creek. Fire Protection Service Special
Assessmenis are being Imposed on improved property cltywide, while Solid Waste Service
Special Assessments are being imposed only on single-family residential properties citywlde.

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS:

The assessment for each parcel of property will be based upon each parcel's classification
and the total number of billing units attributed to that parcel. The foliowing table reflects the
propased Fire Protection Service Assessment schedule:

Coconut Creek

Residentlal
Rate
per
Dwelling
Residential Unit
Single Family $ 6795
Multl Family $ ©61.16
Mobile Homes $ 33.96
Non-Residential
Commercial Industrial/ Other
Parcel Size in Rate per Warehouse institutional
Square Fest Parcel Rato per Parcel Rate Per Parcel
< 1999 $ 41.87 $ 46.81 $ 34187
2,000 - 2,999 685.15 : 93.63 685.15
3,000 - 3,989 1,028.43 140.43 1,028.43
4,000 - 4,999 1,371.70 188.66 1.371.70
5,000 - 5,999 1,713.58 234.05 1,713.58
6,000 - 6,999 2,055.45 280.87 2,055.45
7.000 - 7,999 2,398.72 328.32 2,398.72
8,000 - 8,999 2,742,00 374.50 2,742.00
9,000 - 9,999 3,085.33 422.72 3,085.33
10,000 - 14,999 3,427.15 469.52 3.427.15
15,000 - 19,999 514073 703.60 §,140.73
20,000 - 24,999 6,854.29 939.06 6,854.29
25,000 - 29,999 8,567.84 1,173.12 8,567.84
30,000 - 34,999 10,282.85 140717 10,282.85
35,000 - 39,999 11,996.43 1,642.65 11,996.43
40,000 - 44,999 13,709.99 1.876.69 13,709.99
45,000 - 49,999 15,423.54 2.110.76 15,423.54
50,000 - 59,999 17,137.12 2,346.23 17.137.12
60,000 - 69,999 20,564.27 2,815.76 20,564.27
70,000 - 79,999 23,991.42 3,283.87 23,991.42
80,000 - 89,999 27,419.97 3,753.41 27,419.97
90,000 - 99,999 30,847.12 4,222.94 30,847.12
100,000 - 119,999 34,274.26 4,692.46 34,274.26
120,000 - 139,999 41,128.55 5,630.10 41,128.55
140,000 - 159,999 47,984.25 6,569.13 47,984.25
160,000 - 179,999 54,838.53 7,506.81 54,838.53
180,000 - 199,999 61,693.20 8,445.85 61,693.20
200,000 - 249,999 68,548.52 9,383.50 68,548.52
250,000 - 299,999 85,685.65 11,729.73 85,685.65
300,000 - 349,999 102,822,78 14,075.97 102,822.78
350,000 - 399,999 119,969.91 16,420.77 119,959.91
400,000 - 449,999 137,097.03 18,767.01 137,097.03
450,000 - 499,999 154,234.16 21,113.23 154.234.16
> 500,000 171,371.30 23,459.48 171,371.30

Religtous institutions

$

7944
158.87
238.31
319.17
398.60
478.04
§57.48
636.92
M7.77
797.21
1,195.81
1,594.42
1,891.60
2,390.20
2,788.81
3.187.41
3,586.02
3,984.62
4,781.83
5,579.04
6,374.82
7,172.03
7,969.24
9,563.66
11,156.65
12,761.07
14,344.07
15,938.48
19,923.10
23,907.72
27,892.34
31,876.96
35,861.58
28,498.05



Cooper City

RESIDENTIAL
Category Residential Rate per Dwelling Unit
Single Family $64.33
Multi Family $61.12
Travel Trailer Lots $32.17
NON-RESIDENTIAL
Parcel Size in Commercial Rate Industrial/ Institntional Religious
Square Feet per Parcel Warehouse Rate per Institutions
Rate per Parcel Rate per
Parcel Parcel
>1999 $121.60 $6.82 $250.01 NA
2,000-2,999 $243.19 $13.63 $501.16 NA
3,000-3,999 $363.65 $21.59 $751.16 NA
4,000-4,999 $485.24 $28.42 $1,001.17 NA
5,000-5,999 $606.84 $35.23 $1,252.31 NA
6,000-6,999 $728.44 $42.05 $1,502.32 NA
7,000-7,999 $850.03 $48.86 $1,752.32 NA
8,000-8,999 $970.49 $56.82 $2,002.33 NA
9,000-9,999 $1,092.08 $63.64 $2,253.48 NA
10,000-14,999 $1,213.68 $70.45 $2,503.49 NA
15,000-19,999 $1,820.51 $105.68 $3,755.81 NA
20,000-24,999 $2,427.35 $140.92 $5,006.98 NA
25,000-29,999 $3,034.19 $176.15 $6,259.30 NA
30,000-34,999 $3,641.03 $211.37 $7,510.46 NA
35,000-39,999 $4,247.87 $246.60 $8,762.78 NA
40,000-44,999 $4,854.70 $281.83 $10,013.95 NA
45,000-49,999 $5,461.54 $317.05 $11,266.27 NA
50,000-59,999 $6,068.38 $352.28 $12,517.45 NA
60,000-69,999 $7,282.06 $422.74 $15,020.94 " NA
70,000-79,999 $8,495.72 $493.20 $17,524.43 NA
80,000-89,999 $9,709.40 $563.65 $20,027.92 NA
90,000-99,999 $10,923.07 $634.12 $22,531.40 NA
100,000-119,999 $12,136.75 $704.57 $25,034.89 NA
120,000-139,999 $14,564.10 $845.48 $30,041.87 NA
140,000-159,999 $16,991.45 $986.40 $35,048.84 NA
160,000-179,999 $19,418.81 $1,127.30 $40,055.83 NA
180,000-199,999 $21,846.16 $1,268.22 $45,062.81 NA
200,000-249,999 ' $24,273.50 $1,409.14 $50,069.78 NA
250,000-299,999 $30,341.88 $1,761.42 $62,587.24 NA
300,000-349,999 $36,410.26 $2,113,70 $75,104.68 NA
350,000-399,999 $42,478.63 $2,465.99 $87,622.13 NA
400,000-449,999 $48,547.01 $2,818.27 $100,139.57 NA
450,000-499,999 $54,615.38 $3,170.56 $112,657.02 NA
>500,000 $60,683.76 $3,522.84 $125,174.46 NA

The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Fire Rescue Assessments for fire

rescue services, facilities and programs in the amounts set forth in the Assessment Roll,



10

11

12
13
14

15

16

17

Coral Springs

Assessment Resolution. No proceeds from the special assessment will fund emergency
medical services. Adoption of this Annual Assessment Resolution constitutes a legislative
determination that all assessed parcels derive a special benefit, as set forth in the Ordinance
and the 2006 Preliminary Assessment Resolution, from the fire services, facilities or programs
to be provided, and a legislative determination that the Fire Services Assessments are fairly
and reasonably apportioned among the properties that receive the special benefit as set forth in
the 2006 Preliminary Assessment Resolution.

(B)  The method of computing Fire Services Assessment described in the 2006
Preliminary Assessment Resolution,. as modified, amended, and supplemented herein, is
hereby approved.

(C)  For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire Services .
Assessed Cost to be assessed is $7,066,088.00. The Fire Services Assessment to be assessed
and apportioned among benefitted parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment and Parcel
Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Services Assessed Costs for the Fiscal Year

commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

PROPERTY USE
CATEGORY RATE UNIT OF MEASURE

Single-Family Residential | $91.62 | Per Dwelling Unit
Multi-Family Residential | $107.26 | Per Dwelling Unit

Commercial $15.79 | Per 100 Square Feet, up to 400,000 sq.
ft

Industrial/Warehouse $2.32 | Per 100 Square Feet, up to 400,000 sq.
ft.

Institutional _ $17.67 | Per 100 Square Feet, up to 400,000 sq.
ft.

The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Except as otherwise provided herein, the

Fire Services Assessment for Fire services, facilities and programs in the amounts set forth in

Doc. 82033 Page 4 of 7 R.2006-025



Dania Beach
APPENDIX C
ESTIMATED FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENT RATE SCHEDULE

Section C-1. Determination Of The Fire Rescue Assessed Cost. The
estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost to be assessed for the Fiscal Year commencing
October 1, 2006, is $2,439,825

Section C-2. Estimated Fire Rescue Assessments. The estimated Fire
Rescue Assessmehts to be assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels
pursuant to the Cost Apportionment and Parcel Apportionment to generate the
estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the Fiscal Year commencing October 1,

2006, are hereby established as follows for the purpose of this Preliminary Rate

Resolution:

RESIDENTIAL Rate Per Dwelling Unit

PROPERTY

USE

CATEGORIES

Residential $95.55

NON- Vacant Per
RESIDENTIAL | Acreage $31
PROPERTY
USE :

CATEGORIES | , Bullding

classification
(in square Industrial/ ) Hotel/ i

footage range) Commercial | Assembly | Warehouse | Educational | Motels | Medical
<1,999 T 9218 $561 $37 $101| 9217 9874
2,000 - 3,499 $437 $1,122 $73 $381 $435 $1,747
3,500 - 4,999 $764 $1,964 $128 $668 $760 | $3,057
5,000 - 9,999 $1,092 $2,806 $183 $954 | $1,086 | $4,368
10,000 - 19,999 $2,184 $5,612 $366 $1,907 | $2,173| $8,735
20,000 - 29,999 $4,368 $11,225 $732 $3,814 | $4,346 | $17,470
30,000 - 39,999 $6,551 $16,837 $1,097 $5,722 | $6,518 | $26,206
40,000 - 49,999 $8,735 $22,449 $1,463 $7.629 | $8,691 $34.941
> 50,000 $10,919 $28,062 ' $1,829 $9,536 | $10,864 | $43,676

C-1

[0




Davie

Parcel Apportionment methodology described in Appendix A and adopted in Section 7 of
the Preliminary Rate Resolution, as amended, is hereby approved.

(C) For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 20086, the estimated Fire Rescue
Assessed Cost to be assessed is $5,159,000. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be
assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment
and Parcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the
Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY USE

CATEGORIES Rate Per Dwelling Unit

Single Family $104.00

NON-RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY USE Building Classification Industrial/

CATEGORIES {in square foot ranges) | Commercial | Warehouse | Institutional | Educational

<1,999 $271.00 $34.00 $538.00 $272.00

2,000 - 3,499 $541.00 $68.00 $1,076.00 $543.00
3,500 - 4,999 §946.00 $118.00 $1,863.00 $949.00

5,000 - 9,999 $1,352.00 $168.00 $2.680.00 $1,356.00
10,000 - 19,999 $2,703.00 $336.00 $5,380.00 $2,711.00
20,000 - 29,999 $5,406.00 $671.00 | $10,760.00 $5,422.00
30,000 - 39,899 $8,108.00 $1,006.00 | $16,139.00 $8,133.00
40,000 - 49,999 $10,811.00 $1,341.00 | $21,519.00 | $10,844.00

50,000-59,999 $13,514.00 $1,676.00 | $26,899.00 | $13,555.00
60,000-69,999 $16,216.00 $2,011.00 | $32,278.00 | $16,266.00
70,000-79,899 . $18,919.00 $2,346.00 | $37,658.00 | $18,976.00
80,000-89,999 $21,621.00 $2,681.00 | $43,038.00 | $21,687.00
90,000-89,999 $24,324.00 $3,016.00 | $48,417.00 | $24,398.00

>100,000 $27,027.00 $3,351.00 | $53,797.00 | $27,109.00

(D) The above rates of assessment are hereby approired. Fire Rescue
Assessments for fire rescue services, facilities, and programs in the amounts set forth in
the updated Assessment Roll, as herein approved, are hereby levied and reimposed on all
parcels of Assessed Property described in such Assessment Roll for the Fiscal Year
beginning October 1, 2006.

(E) No Fire Rescue Assessment shall be imposed upon a Building located on a
parcel of Institutional Property whose Building use is wholly exempt from ad valorem

6

I



Deerfield

declarations, determinations and findings as set forth in the Ordinance, the Initial
Assessment Resolution, the Final Assessment Resolution, and the Preliminary Rate
Resolution, as amended, from the fire rescue services, facilities, or programs to be
provided and a legislative determination that the Fire Rescue Assessments are fairly and
reasonably apportioned among the properties that receive the special benefit as set forth in |
the Preliminary Rate Resolution, as amended. |

(B) The method for computing Fire Rescue Assessments described and
referenced in the Preliminary Rate Resolution, as amended, is hereby approved. The
Parcel Apportionment methodology described in‘Appendix A and adopted in Section 7 of
the Preliminary Rate Resolution, as amended, is hereby approved.

(C) For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2008, the estimated Fire Rescue
Assessed Cost to be assessed is $3,656,194.00. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be
assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment
and Parcel Apportior;ment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the

Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY USE Rate Per Dwelling

CATEGORIES Unit

Residential $64.00 |
Building

NON-RESIDENTIAL Classification (in

PROPERTY USE square foot Industrial/

CATEGORIES ranges) Commercial | Warehouse | Institutional
<1,999 $ 184 | § 28 | § 332
2,000 - 3,499 $ 368 | $ 56 | $ 663
3,500 - 4,999 $ 644 | 3 g8 | § 1,159
5,000 - 9,999 $ 920 | § 139 { § 1,666
10,000 - 19,999 $ 1840 | § 278 1 § 3312
20,000 - 29,999 $ 3679 | § 556 | § 6,623
30,000 - 39,999 $ 5519 | § 833 | § 9935
40,000 - 49,999 $ 7358 | $ 1111 | $§ 13,246
2 50,000 $ 9197 | § 1,380 | § 16,5657

12



Fort Lauderdale

RESOLUTION NO. 06-140 PAGE 3

Resolution, and the Preliminary Rate Resolution from the fire rescue services, facilities, or
programs to be provided and a legislative determination that the Fire Rescue Assessments are
fairly and reasonably apportioned among the properties that receive the special benefit as set forth
in the Preliminary Rate Resolution.

(B) The method for computing Fire Rescue Assessments described or referenced
in the Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved. The Parcel Apportionment methodology
described in Appendix B of the Preliminary Rate Resolution and adopted in Section 7 of the
Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved.

(C) For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire Rescue
Assessed Costto be assessed is $14,161,912. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be assessed and
apportioned among benefitted parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment and Parcel
Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the Fiscal Year
commencing October 1, 20086, are hereby established as follows:

[3

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY [Rate Per Dwelling
USE CATEGORIES Unit
All Resldential $ 94
NON-RESIDENTIAL Rate Per Unit
PROPERTY USE
CATEGORIES
NON-RESIDENTIAL Building
PROPERTY USE Classification (in
CATEGORIES square foot ranges) Industrialf
Commercial | Warehouse Institutional
<1,999 § 156 § 17 $ 323
2,000 - 3,499 312 — 34 $ 646
3,500 - 4,999 $ 546 $§ 50 1,129
5,000 - 9,999 $ 780 $ 64 $ 1,613
10,000-19,088 | § 1,550 $ 167 § 3,226
20,000 - 29,999 $ 3.118 $§ 333 $ 6452
30,000 - 39,999 $ 4677 $ 499 $ 9677
40,000 - 49,096 § 6235 § 666 § 12,903
50,000-50,099 | $ 7.794 $ 832 $ 16,128
60,000 - 69,999 59,353 $ 998 § 19,354
70,000 - 79,990 $ 10,011 $ 1,164 $§ 22579
80,000 - 80,099 S 12,470 $ 1,331 $ 25,805
90,000 - 99,900 $ 14,029 $ 1,497 $§ 29,030
> 100,000 $ 15,588 $ 1,663 $ 32,256
06-140




33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Hallandale

total fire protection services projected budget for the 2006-

2007 fiscal year.

SECTION 2. In accordance with Ordinance No. 2000-

16, and general law, properties are assessed for the 2006-

2007 fiscal year in the following apportionment:

Residential:

Single-Family. . . $70.00 per unit

Multi-Family . . . $70.00 per unit

Mobile Home. . . . $§70.00 per unit
Commercial. . . . . . . . $20.86 per 100 square feet
Office. . . . . . . . . . $13.37 per 100 square feet
Warehouse/Factory . . . . $1.76 per 100 square feet
Pari-mutuels . . . . . . $14,403.75 per facility
Institutional . . . . . . $52.46 per 100 square feet
Religious . . . . . . . . Exempt
Government . . . . . . . Exempt

SECTION 3. The assessments shall be billed and

collected as provided in Ordinance No. 2000-16 and shall be
the annual assessment unless and until modified by
Resolution.

SECTION 4. All other provisions of the assessment

process are ratified and confirmed.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this September 13, 2006,

(YR IONER VOTE
ATTEST: - AYE /NAY
/ Mayor Cooper X/
AE’ / i}aﬁrTz Vice-Mayor Julian 1« |
£ Comm. Gibbons & Jou
CIT¢ CLERK Comm. Ross ~ —td Je .

-2- Res Cobith. SCSG - 354/

ya



Hollywood

RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY USE
CATEGORIES
Rate Per Dwelling
Residential Unit 3 109
NON-RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY USE Bullding Classification Industrial/
CATEGORIES {in square foot ranges) | Commercial | Warehouse | Institutional
< 1,999 $ 238 3 59 $ 569
2,000 - 3499 $ 475 $ 117 $ 1,117
3,500 - 4,999 $ 831 $ 204 $ 1,954
5,000 - 9999 $ 1487 $ 291 $ 2792
10,000 - 19,999 $ 2374 $ 582 $ 5583
20,000 - 29,999 $ 4747 $ 1,164 $ 11,166
30,000 - 39,999 $ 7421 $ 1,746 $ 16,749
40,000 - 49,999 $ 9494 $ 2,327 $ 22332
>50,000 $ 11,868 $ 2,909 $ 27915
Copies of the Fire Rescue Assessment Ordinance (Ordinance No. O-96-17), the Initial

Assessment Resolution (Resolution No. R-96-253), the Final Assessment Resolution (Resolution No. R-
96-325), the Preliminary Rate Resolution (R-2006-252) initiating the annual process of updating the
Assessment Roll and reimposing the Fire Rescue Assessments, and the preliminary Assessment Roll for
the upcoming fiscal year are available for inspection at the City Clerk's Office in Room 221, General
Joseph W, Watson Circle, 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, Florida.

The assessments will be collected on the annual ad valorem tax bili to be mailed in November
2006, as authorized by section 197.3632, Florida Statutes. Fallure to pay the assessments will cause a
tax certificate to be issued against the property which may resuit in a loss of title.

If you have any questions, please contact the City's Treasury Services Division at (954) 921-3246.

Dated this 14th day of August, 2006.

The Miami Herald

Display Ad: Broward Local News Section

% page, 3x 10-1/2

PUBLISH: MONDAY, AUGUST 14, 2006
FURNISH PROOF PRIOR TO PUBLICATION

Patricia A. Cemy, MMC
City Clerk, Hollywood, FL

CERTIFICATION

| certify this to be a true and correct copy
of the record in my offlce.

WITNESSETH my hand and officiat seal of
the City of Hollywood, Florida, this the

l{f day of 2od¢

‘M%&&#_M Cly Glerk



10
11
12

13
14
15

16

Lauderdale By The Sea

Section 7. Adoption of this Resolution constitutes a legislative determination that
the methodology used to levy the Fire Protection Assessment, as described and set forth in the
Initial Resolution and the September Memorandum, is fairly and reasonably apportioned
among the benefited properties.

Section 8. The estimated Fire Protection Assessed Costs to be assessed for the
Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, is $2,125,306.00. The Fire Protection Assessments
to be assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment
and Parcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Protection Assessed Costs for the

Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

CATEGORY BUILDING RATE/
CLASSIFICATION UNIT

| RESIDENTIAL N/A $  260.00
NON-RESIDENTIAL | <1,999 SQ.FT. $  495.00
2,000- 3,499 $ 998.00

3,500- 4,999 $ 1,745.00

5,000~ 9,999 $ 2493.00

10,000-19,999 $ 4,986.00

20,000-29,999 $ 9,971.00

30,000-39,999 | $14,956.00

>40,000 SQ. FT. $19,942.00

Section 9. The above rates are hereby approved, and the Fire Protection
Assessments set forth herein are hereby levied and imposed on all assessed parcels of Assessed
Property described in the Assessment Roll for the fiscal year beginning on October 1, 2006.

Section 10. No Fire Protection Assessment shall be imposed upon a parcel of

Institutional or Government Property whose use is wholly exempt from ad valorem taxation

-5-

A5
)G



Lauderdale Lakes

RESOLUTION No. 06-146

Exhibit A
FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENT RATES

Lauderdale Lakes Fire Service Assessment Rate Schedule - FY 2007

- - T T - T 7
R ORGP R -0 10 ¥ AT REIRINEY v .| ASSESHER
BER P 0 PER
Assembly 144,805 | SF (Square Fest of Ficor Area}) | $§ 61.76 | Per 100 SF $ 89,424
Educatlonal 54,241 | SF (Squara Feetof Floor Area) | § 25.85 | Per 100 SF 3 14,021
Madical 698,705 | SF(Squara Feet of Floor Area) | § 32.34 | Per 100 SF $ 225,961
Residantial 14,633 | DU {Dweliing Units) § 149.36 | DU $ 2,185,556 |
C cial 1,894,333 | SF (Square Fact of Floor Area} | $ 15.90 | Per 100 SF $ 301,123
{ndustrial  Warahouse 1,098,064 | SF (Square Feet of Floor Area) | §  3.77 | Per 100 SF 3 41,397
Vaeant Land 14,026 | AC (Acres) $ 457,81 | Per AC $ 64,212
[ToTAL ]
Page 4



CITY OF LAUDERHILL
NOTICE OF HEARING TO REIMPOSE AND
PROVIDE FOR COLLECTION OF FIRE RESCUE SPECIAL ASSESSNIENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL WILL CONDUCT A PUBUC
HEARING TO CONSIDER THE REIMPOSITION AND COLLECTION OF FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST PROPERTY

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007 FOR THE PROVISION OF FIRE RE IN THE MUNICIPA
BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL. [IESCUE SERVICES WiTH t

THE HEARING WILL BE HELD AT 7:30 PM. ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2006, IN THE COMMISSION CHAMBERS, 3800
INVERRARY BOULEVARD, SUITE #111-112, LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING PUBLIC
COMMENT ON THE PROPOSED ASSESSMENT. ALL AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNERS HAVE A RIGHT TO APPEAR AT THE
HEARING AND FILE WRITTEN COMMENTS WITH THE CITY COMMISSION WITHIN 20 DAYS OF THIS NOTICE.

AT THIS HEARING THE CITY COMMISSION WILL CONSIDER ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 06R-09-386 AND
ORDINANCE NO. 060-09-156 RELATING TO THE REIMPOSITION AND COLLECTION OF FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENTS IN
THE CATY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. ORDINANCE NO. 060-09-156 WILL BE
HEARD ON SECOND AND FINAL READING ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2006. AT 7:30 PM., IN THE COMMISSION
CHAMBERS, 3800 INVERRARY BOULEVARD, SUITE #111-112, LAUDERHILL.

IF ANY PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER
CONSIDERED AT THE HEARING, SUCH PERSON WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND MAY NEED TO

E'SN_?(l)JFBl'EE 'g:gll'ﬂl)\ VERBATIM RECORD IS MADE, INCLUDING THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PERSONS NEEDING A SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION OR
AN INTERPRETER TO PARTICIPATE FULLY AND EFFECTIVELY IN THE PROCEEDINGS SHOULD CONTACT THE CiTY
CLERK'S OFFICE AT {954) 651-5986 AT LEAST THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THE HEARING.

THE ASSESSMENT FOR EACH PARCEL OF PROPERTY WILL BE BASED UPON EACH PARCEL'S
CLASSIFICATION AND THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BILLING UNITS ATTRIBUTED TO THAT PARCEL. THE
FOLLOWING TABLE REFLECTS THE PROPOSED FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENT SCHEDULES.

RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY USE

CATEGORIES Dwelling Units

Resldential *$143

NON-RESIDENTIAL | Building

PROPERTY USE Classification (in Industrial/

CATEGORIES square foot gas) Cc cial Warshouse Institutional Nursing Home
<1,999 $272 $57 $1,005 $340
2,000 - 3,499 $544 $113 $2,011 $678
3,500 - 4,999 $952 $198 $3,518 $1,188
5,000 - 9,939 $1.359 $283 $5,026 $1,686
10.000 - 19,989 $2,719 $565 $10,053 $3,393
20,000 - 28,999 $5,437 $1.131 $20,105 $6,786
30,000 - 39,999 $8,156 $1,696 $30,158 $10,180
40,000 - 49,999 $10,875 $2.262 $40,211 $13,573
250,000 $13,593 $2,827 $50,264 $16,966

COPIES OF THE FIRE RESCUE ASSESSMENT ORDINANCE, THE INITIAL ASSESSMENT RESOLUTION, THE PRELIMINARY
ASSESSMENT RESOLUTION NO. 0OR-8-161 AND ORDINANCE NO. 000-6-38, RESOLUTION NO. 06R-09-386 AND
ORDINANCE NO. 060-09-156, ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION IN THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE, 3800 INVERRARY
BOULEVAR%‘ [S)U!TE #301, LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 8:00 A.M. AND 4:30 PM., MONDAY
THROUGH FRIDAY.

THE ASSESSMENTS WILL BE COLLECTED ON THE AD VALOREM TAX BILL TO BE MAILED BY THE PROPERTY
APPRAISERS OFFICE. AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 197.3632, FLORIDA STATUTES, FAILURE TO PAY THE
ASSESSMENTS WILL CAUSE A TAX CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED AGAINST THE PROPERTY WHICH MAY RESULT IN A
LOSS OF TITLE. PLEASE DIRECT QUESTIONS TO LAUDERHILL FIRE RESCUE ADMINISTRATION AT (954) 730-2950,
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, BETWEEN 8:30 A.M. AND 3:30 PM.

n COMMERCIAL BLVD.

CITY OF LAUDERHILL
FIRE ASSESSMENT FEE
IMPACT AREAS

(1314

QAT ANVHHIANE

WEST KEN LARK
OAKLAND PARK BLVD

~
b 8
w
e .

= ui

: z

l ST. GEORGE l N ©

v z

> =z

| BROWARD ESTATES [~ K .
DATE CREATED 7,276 BRO\WARD BLVC.

2560£20

+7
(7




CITY OF LIGHTHOUSE POINT
FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2006-1523
Section 7. The estimated Fire Protection Assessed Costs to be assessed for the Fiscal
Year commencing October 1, 2006, is $443,820. The Fire Protection Assessments to be assessed
and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment and Parcel
Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Protection Assessed Costs for the Fiscal Year

commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

PARCEL | NUMBER RATE/
CATEGORY gLASSIFICATIO OF UNITS UNIT
RESIDENTIAL N/A 5,668 $ 61.73
COMMERCIAL <1,999 SQ.FT. 18 97.94
2,000- 3,499 21 195.88
3,500- 4,999 13 342.80
5,000- 9,999 16 489.71
10,000-19,999 19 979.42
20,000-29,999 4 1,958.85
30,000-39,999 6 2,938.27
40,000-49,999 0 N/A
50,000-99,999 1 4,897.12
>100,000 SQ.FT. 1 9,794.24
NON-EXEMPT 2,000-3,499 1 165.41
INSTITUTIONAL SQ.FT.
-5-



Miramar

Temp. Reso. No. 3711
08/30/06
09/07/06
Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved.

(C) Forthe Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire Protection
Assessed Cost to be assessed is $5,433,043.98. The Fire Protection Assessments to be
assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment

and Parcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Protection Assessed Cost for the

Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

Property Category Rate Per Dwelling Unit
Residential $107.52
Mabile Home Parks $69.12
Rate Per Square Foot
Property Category {capped at 100,000 square feet)
Commercial $0.2496
Industrial/Warehouse $0.0480
Institutional $0.2304)

(D) The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Fire Protection
Assessments for fire protection services, facilities, and programs in the amounts set forth in
the updated Assessment Roll, as herein approved, are hereby levied and imposed on all
parcels of Assessed Property described in such updated Assessment Roll for the Fiscal
Year beginning October 1, 2006.

(E) Institutional Property whose use is exempt from ad valorem taxation under
Florida law provide facilities and uses to the ownership, occupants, membership as well as
the public in general that otherwise might be requested or required to be provided by the
City and such property uses serve a legitimate public purpose and provide a public béneﬁt.

Therefore, it is fair and reasonable not to impose Fire Protection Assessments upon such

" -Reso. No. g6-254 5



North Lauderdale

and programs in an amount not less than the Fire Rescue Assessment for such parcel,
computed in the manner set forth in the Preliminary Rate Resolution. Adoption of this Annual
Rate Resolution constitutes a legislative determination that all parcels assessed derive a
special benefit in a manner consistent with the legislative declarations, determinations and
findings as set forth in the Ordinance and the Preliminary Rate Resolution from the fire rescue
services, facilities, or programs to be provided, and a legislative determination that the Fire
Rescue Assessments are fairly and reasonably apportioned among the properties that receive
the special benefit as set forth in the Preliminary Rate Resolution. No EMS is funded by
revenue from the fire rescue special assessment.

(B)  The method for computing Fire Rescue Assessments described or referenced in
the Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved.

(C) For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed
Cost to be assessed is $3,497,089.00. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be assessed and
apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment and Parcel
Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the Fiscal Year
commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY USE Rate Per

CATEGORIES Dwelling Unit

Single Family $186

Multi-Family $195
Building

NON-RESIDENTIAL Classification Industrial/

PROPERTY USE (in square Warehous| Institutiona

CATEGORIES foot ranges) | Commercial e }
<=1,999 $436 375 $542)
2,000 - 3,499 $872 $149 - $1,084
3,500 - 4,998 $1,525 $261 $1,897
5,000 - 9,999 $2,179 $373 $2,711
10,000 -
19,999 $4,358 $74 $5.421
20,000 - :
29,999 $8,716 $1.490 $10,842
30,000 -
39,999 $13,074 $2,235 $16,263
40,000 -
49,999 $17.432 $2,980 $21,685
> = 50,000 $21,790 $3,725 $27,106




Oakland Park

(B) The method for computing Fire Rescue Assessments described and

referenced in the Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved.

The Parcel

Apportionment methodology described in Appendix A and adopted in Section 7 of the

Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved.

(C)  Forthe Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire Rescue

Assessed Cost to be assessed is $4,102,556.00. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be

assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment

and Parcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the

Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

RESIDENTIAL

PROPERTY USE

CATEGORIES
Rate Per Dwelling

RESIDENTIAL Unit $ 149

NON-RESIDENTIAL Building

PROPERTY USE Classification (in Industrial/

CATEGORIES square foot ranges) Commercial Warehouse Institutional
< 1,999 $ 222 | $ 27 $ 392
2,000 - 3,499 $ 444 [ $ 54 $ 783
3,500 - 4,999 $ 76 | $ 94 $ 1,370
5,000 - 9,999 $ 1,108 [ § 133 $ 1,957
10,000 - 19,989 $ 2216 | § 266 $ 3,914
20,000 - 29,999 $ 4,432 | § 532 $ 7,828
30,000 - 39,989 $ 6648 | $ 798 $ 11,742
40,000 - 49,999 8 8864 | § 1,064 $ 15,656
50,000 - 59,999 $ 11,080 | $ 1,329 $ 19,570
60,000 - 69,999 $ 13,206 | $ 1,695 $ 23,484
70,000 - 79,999 $ 15512 | § 1,861 $ 27,397
80,000 - 88,999 $ 17,728 | 2,127 $ 31,311
90,000 - 99,999 $ 19943 | & 2,393 $ 35,225
>100,000 3 22,159 | $ 2,658 $ 39,139

(D) The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Fire Rescue

Assessments for fire rescue services, facllities, and programs in the amounts set forth in

the updated Assessment Roll, as herein approved, including any delinquent or past due




19/85/2806  ©8:15 - 9543415161 CITY OF PARKLAND

Parkland™ ™ - .

[RMASSESSMENT .

ige a special benefit in a manner consistent with the legislative declarations,: = ..~
inations and findings as set forth in the Ordinance, the Initial Assessmént:fi-:‘.;} f:.-i
tion, the Final Assessmant Resolution, and the Preliminary Rate Resolution from the Lol
llscue services, facllities, or programs ta be provided and a legislative determination E .'-5 o

e Fire Rescue Assessments are faitly and reasonably apportioned 'am.Ong tha

rties that receiva the speclal benefit as set forth in the Preliminafy Rate Résoldti.on. o

(BY The method for computing Fire Rescue Assessments described and. -

ionment methodology described in Appendix A of the Preliminary Rat_é;Resolutjan
Bdopted in Section 7 of the Preliminary Rate Resolution is herébY aﬁprbVed. L

& (C) For the Fiscal Year that began on October 1, 2006, the egtlméted Fire :
4 e Assessed Cost to be assessed is $1,076,078. The Fire Rescue Asééssments t0 |
bessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Appqrﬁonn;ent Sk
arcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessec.l..Cost for th"e‘;.

Year commencing on October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

k. | : Rate Por
REJDENTIAL PROPERTY USE Dwelling
CAJEGORIES : Unit
\l! Bbsidential __ ' $151

J-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY USE CATEGORIES Commerclal lnéﬁtution,ﬂ -

Rate Per Square Feet | $ 0.17 $ 012 R
(D) The above rates of. assessment are hereby approved'. Fire: Resd,e g .::1 o

Ssments for fire rescue services, facliities, and progranis in the amounts set forth in -

4




®

Pembroke Pineg

PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 2006-R-46

RESOLUTION NO. _3109

The method for computing Fire Protection Assessments described or

referenced in the Preliminary Assessment Resolution is hereby approved.

©)
Protection Assessed Cost to be assessed is $ 8,479,097.00.

For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire

The Fire Protection

Assessments to be assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost

Apportionment and Parcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Protection

Assessed Cost for the Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as

follows:
IndustriaV/
Billing Residential Commercial Warchouse Institutional
Unit Type Building Area Rates/Unit Rates/Unit Rates/Unit Rates/Unit
Dwelling unit NA $74.98
Parcel <=1999sq f1 $ 360.00 § 130.00 § 131800
2,000- 3,499 sq R $ 720.00 § 25%.00 § 3,636.00
3,500~ 4,999 sq ft $ 1,260.00 $ 452.00 $ 6,363.00
5,000~ 9,999 sq £ $ 1,800.00 $ 646.00 $ 9,050.00
10,000- 19,959 5q $ 3,599.00 §1,291.00 $ 18,180.00
20,000- 29,999 5q fi $7,197.00 $2,581.00 $ 36,359.00
30,000- 39,999 sq ft $10,796.00 § 3,872.00 § 54,539.00
40,000- 49,999 sq ft $14,394.00 $ 5,162.00 $72,118.00
50,000- 74,999 sq £ $17,993.00 $§ 6,453.00 $90,898.00
75,000- 99,999 5q R $26,989.00 $9,679.00 § 136,347.00
100,000-124,999 sq f $35,985.00 $12,905.00 $ 181,795.00
125,000-149,999 sq ft $44,981.00 $16,132.00 $227,244.00
150,000-199,999 5q ft $53,977.00 $19,358.00 $272,693.00
200,000-299,999 sq ft $71,970.00 $25,810.00 $363,590.00
>= 300,000 sq ft $107,954.00 $§ 38,715.00 $545,385.00

24

-7-




Pompano Beach

Rescue Assessments are fairly and reasonably apportioned among the properties that receive the
special benefit as set forth in the Preliminary Rate Resolution.

B) The method of computing Fire Rescue Assessments described or
referenced in the Preliminary Rate Resolution is hereby approved.

©) For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire
Rescue Assessed Cost to be assessed is $9,455,000. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be assessed
and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment and Parcel
Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the Fiscal Year

commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY USE
CATEGORIES FY 2006-07
Rate Per Dwelling
Residential Unit $ 75.00
NON-RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY USE Rate Per Square Industrial/
CATEGORIES Foot Commercial | Warehouse | Institutional
Rate per square foot of area per building i
up to 150,000 square feet per building: $0.19 $0.11 $0.24

The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Fire Rescue Assessments for fire rescue
services, facilities and programs in the amounts set forth in the updated Assessment Roll, as
herein approved, are hereby levied and reimposed on all parcels of Assessed Property described
in such Assessment Roll for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006.

(D) No Fire Rescue Assessment shall be imposed upon a parcel of

Institutional Property whose use is wholly exempt from ad valorem taxation under Florida law.

4

=2



Southwest Ranches

The assessment for each parcel of property will be based upon each parcel's
dassification and the total number of billing units attributed to that parcel. The
following table reflects the proposed fire rescue assessment schedule:

PROPERTY USE -
CATEGORY BILLING UNIT TYPE FY 2006-07
Rate Per Resldential Unit| $ 148.00
RESIDENTIAL
NON-RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY USE Rate per building square
CATEGORIES foot (non-residential)
' $ 0.24
Commercial
Industrial/Warehouse $ 0.24
Institutional $ 0.06
BUILDING LOTS Rate Per Lot (regardless | $ 48.00
of size)
ACREAGE Rate Per Acre $25.87

Coples of the Fire Rescue Assessment Ordinance, the Initial Assessment
Resolution, the Final Assessment Resolution, and this Preliminary Rate Resolution for
the Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, initiating the annual process of updating
the Assessment Roll and re-imposing the Fire Rescue Assessments, and the preliminary
Assessment Roll for the upcoming fiscal year, are available for inspection at the Town
Clerk's Office, Town Hall, located at 6589 SW 160" Avenue (Dykes Road), Southwest
Ranches, Florida.

The assessments will be collected on the ad valorem tax bill to be malled in
November 2006, as authorized by Section 197.3632, Florida Statutes. Failure to pay
the assessments will cause a tax certificate to be issued against the property, which
may result in a loss of title.

If you have any questions, please contact the Town at (954) 434-0008, Monday
through Friday between 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

10

2



Sunrise

RESIDENTIAL Rate Per Dwelling
it

PROPERTY USE Uni.

CATEGORIES

Single Family $97.50

NON-RESIDENTIAL Building Commercial Industrial/ Institutional
Classification (in Warehouse

PROPERTY USE

; square foot

<1,999 173 42 294
2,000 - 3,499 346 84 588
3,500 - 4,999 605 147 1,028
5,000 - 9,999 865 209 1,469
10,000 — 19,999 1,729 418 2,937
20,000 - 29,999 3,457 836 5,874
30,000 — 39,999 5,185 1,253 8,810
40,000 — 49,998 6,913 1,671 11,747
250,000 9,641 2,089 14,683

The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Fire

Rescue Assessments for fire rescue services, facilities, and

programs in the amounts set forth in the updated Assessment

Roll, as herein approved, are hereby levied and reimposed on

all parcels of Assessed Property described in such
Assessment Roll for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1,
2006,
(D} No Fire Rescue Assessment shall be imposed upon a
parcel of Institutional Property whose use is wholly exempt
from ad valorem taxation under Florida law. BAny shortfall
in the expected Fire Rescue Assessment proceeds due to any
reduction or exemption from payment of the Fire Rescue

Assessments required by 1law or authorized by the City
Commission shall be supplemented by any legally available

funds, or combination of such funds, and shall not be paid

KARRM0906 6 06238

RESOLUTION NO. 06-119-06-A

<7




Tamarac

Temporary Resolution #11030

(C) For the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006, the estimated Fire Rzgﬁﬁg
Assessed Cost to be assessed is $7,170,000.00. The Fire Rescue Assessments to be
assessed and apportioned among benefited parcels pursuant to the Cost Apportionment
and Parcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Rescue Assessed Cost for the

Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

ESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
SE CATEGORIES
Residential Rate Per Dwelling Unit $ 141
NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY uilding Classification Industrial/ Nursing
MSE CATEGORIES in square foot ranges) Commercial Warehouse | Institutional Home
< 1,999 $ 649 § 190 $ 1,975 $ 35
2,000-3499 . § 1,208 § 378 $ 3950 $ 70
3,500 - 4,89 $ 2211 S 663 S 6913 S 1238
5,000 - 9,99 $ 3244 $ g471 s os7d s 1768
10,000 - 19,999 $ 6488 S 183 § 1975 $ 3536
20,000 - 29,9 $§ 12975 $ 3786 $ 394 $ 707
30,000 - 39,99 $§ 19463 § 5678 § 50248  § 10,
40,000 - 49,999 $ 250500 $ 7571 $ 78997 $ 14,141
> 50,000 $ 3243 $ 946 $ 98,746 $ 17,676

(D) The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Fire Rescue
Assessments for fire rescue services, facilities, and programs in the amounts set forth in
the updated Assessment Roll. as herein approved, are hereby levied and reimposed on all
parcels of Assessed Property described in such Assessment Roll for the Fiscal Year
beginning October 1, 2006.

(E) No Fire Rescue Assessment shall be imposed upon a Building located on a
parcel of Institutional Property whose Building use is wholly exempt from ad valorem
taxation under Florida law. Any shortfall in the expected Fire Rescue Assessment
proceeds due to any reduction or exemption from payment of the Fire Rescue

Assessments required by law or authorized by the City Commission shall be supplemented

5

=7



West Park

Property Category Proposed Assessment Rates
Residential (per unit) $196.00
Commercial / Office (per sq ft) $0.26
Warehouse / Industrial ~ (per sq ft) $0.032
Institutional (per sq ft) $0.14
Vacant Lot (per lot) $8.00
Acreage (per acre) $34.00

Section3.  Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its
passage and adoption.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 20th day of September 2006.

Il
Eric H. Jones, ]/ Mayq'r/
!

>

ATTEST:

Esthér Coulson, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

WNO issWeeks, Esq.
Intetim City Attorney

€7



EXHIBIT “B”

THE CItYy OF WESTON

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES
RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

- TABLE 1

RATES - RESIDENTIAL CATEGORY

Categor Number of FY 2006 Rate
_ 8 ‘ Dwelling Units ’ per Dwelling Unit

Residential
TABLE 2
RATES - COMMERCIAL/OFFICE
Parcel Classification Number of FY 2006 Rate
(in square foot ranges) Parcels per Parce!

< 1,999 74 $653.94
2,000 - 3,499 19 $1,193.33
3,500 - 4,999 16 $1,831.62
5,000 - 9,999 59 : $2,514.97
10,000 - 19,999 20 $4,892.31
20,000 - 29,999 $9,067.53
30,000 - 39,999 1 $13,263.30

40,000 - 49,999 $17,341.68

7

0

4
50,000 - 74,999 7 $21,269.29
75,000 - 99,999 5 $31,578.62
100,000 - 124,999 1 $39,529.11
125,000 - 149,999 2 $48,935.18
150,000 - 199,999 1 $58,925.32
200,000 - 299,999 1 $76,312.06
300,000 0 $113,292.00
Total 226

#33805 v1 - Resolution 2006-128 Exhibit B FY06/07 Fire Protection Services Rates

Page 1 of 6



RATES - WAREHOUSE CATEGORY

TABLE 3

Weston Page 2

Parcel Classification Number of FY 2006 Rate

(in square foot ranges) Parcels per Parcel
< 1,999 38 $364.23
2,000 - 3,499 1 $613.91
3,500 - 4,999 5 $817.64
5,000 - 9,999 1 $1,066.43
10,000 - 19,999 1 $1,995.23
20,000 - 29,999 9 $3,273.37
30,000 - 39,999 1 $4,572.06
40,000 - 49,999 3 $5,753.36
50,000 - 74,999 3 $6,783.89
75,000 - 99,999 2 $9,850.52
100,000 - 124,999 3 $10,558.31
125,000 - 149,999 4 $12,721.68
150,000 - 199,999 5 $15,469.12
200,000 - 299,999 4 $18,370.46
; 300,000_ i 0 $26,379.60
Total

>/



fuand

VRN hHLW [N

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31
32

33

Wilton Manors

Parcel Apportionment to generate the estimated Fire Services Assessed Cost for the Fiscal

Year commencing October 1, 2006, are hereby established as follows:

TOTAL COST OF

FIRE

(PER DWELLING

OR PER 1680

SQUARE FEET UP TO
LAND DESIGNATION 100,000 SOUARE FEET)
RESIDENTIAL $ 111.53
COMMERCIAL $ 16.70
INDUSTRIAL $ 210
INSTITUTIONAL $ 863
GOVERNMENT $ 19.18
NURSING HOME $ 68.88

The above rates of assessment are hereby approved. Fire Services Assessments for fire
services, facilities, and programs in the amounts set forth in the updated Aésessment Roll,
as herein approved, are hereby levied and imposed on all parcels of Assessed Property
described in such Assessment Roll for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2006.

(D) As authorized in Section 8.9.1 of Resolution No. 1986, interim Fire Services
Assessments are also levied and imposed against all property for whicﬁ a Certificate of
Occupancy is issued after adoption of this Resolution based upon the rates of assessment
approved herein.

(E) Fire Service Assessments shall constitute a lien upon the Assessed Property so
assessed equal in rank and dignity with the liens of all state, county, district or municipal
taxes and other non-ad valorem assessments. Except as otherwise provided by law, such
lien shall be superior in dignity to all other liens, titles and claims, until paid.

(F) The Assessment Roll, as herein approved, together with the correction of any
errors or omissions as provided for in the Ordinance and the Resolution, shall be delivered
to the Tax Collector for collection using the tax bill collection ‘method in the manner
prescribed by the Ordinance.

Paae § afA

3T
72



auaos oy} ainoss 0} uoissalddns salnbal Jey) a1y S0IUSA e 0} asuodsay NOISSINIINS Iuld

FHid FDIHIA
(ouroeds suoz Bulpuel 0ge$-162$)
S2OJAIBS € [9ADT 10 ‘Z [8AST ‘| [9A8T O} UOKIPPE U} [OJUOD puB pUBLULIOS auoz Bulipuel v TIAT]
"Sa0IAIeS m>on.m 8y} O} UOIIPPE Ul $100} Snasal oynelpAy Buuinbal uogeoixy ¢ 1IATT
‘S@0IAISS SAOUE U} O} UORIPPE Ui Sj00) puey andsal Buuinbas uogeouixy  z 13A31
Aq puess uoissaiddns
ali pue ‘joiuod olel ‘Alsles ausog ‘osly "palnbal Ji ‘perodsuel) Sie (S)WRoIA jun
Hoddng a7 paoueApy Jo diseq Jo/pue Uoiezijiqels Juaied ‘ucienieAs Jusied JUslSsassy
Ainfu) uelysepad/iabuassed/anl VAN :Buimojjol syl Jo (e Jo awos spnpul Ay L TIATT
SNOILINIZ3Q SINIAIOOV ATDIHIN YOLON
0Sv$ ozL'zs  |se8'ts  [059% Gevs ON Jdsq auid Al Joge ),
Qs¥$ ozL'2s Ge8'l$ V/N Sev$ 14 Auno) Jayegd
oz1'Z8 Geg'L$ 059% SeYS v glepusples jo AllD
VIN 5E£8% 069% GEYS VOi IDUISI] SedjMeg ouesdD
051°2% 008'L$ 059% GEPS 1d 10 a4 Med JOJUIAN
05¥% 9Z1'2$ Ge8'l$ 059% GEVS V9| 3de@ a4 Ajunod uosieseH
05v$ 9zL'ed Ges'LS VIN Gevs 0S| e a4 Jo1sia Joded
9z1°2$ Gges'l$ 069% SeEYS V| 10UIsIg a4 julod Jsjus)
CYA%AS 008°1$ 069% Gevs 14 YesjeiH jo Ao
NOISSHdddNS FdI4 ¥ 13A37] €13A3T 213A3T| L 13A3T}] F1VIS LININLHYLIA Tl
Jaid F1DIHIA INOZ ONIANVT/SLNIAIODV F1DIHIA HOLON NOLLYINHOAN! Ld3A
£00¢/8 A3 LT TdINOD AJAMNS
I AINFJWHOVLLY SdNL3S INOZ ONIANVYT ANV SLNIAIDDV FTIDIHAA HOLOIN HO3 AHIAO0DTN 1SOD

Il ProwmPRity’

z=



000418 052018
00'523
papnjouj VIN  papnjou| papniou|
papnpu) VN papnpu| pepnioul
Papnjoul  |eucnippe g8 Papnioul pepnjou|
pepniou| VN papnjoul papniou)
papnjou| VN pepniou| papniout
papnjou| VN Pepnjou} papnjau}
papnjoul VIN  papnjoul papnjout
HodSUBM}-UOU WAWEal GZ1$ [BUOIIPPE GZLS  PapNiou papnjouy
popnul WIN  papnjul papniou}
papnjou| WIN  Ppepnjou| papniou
00'512$ v pepnjoul papniou
papnjou| VIN  papniou) papniou)
papniou| VN papnpu| papnioul
papniou) VIN  pepniou) papnjoul
papnjou) VIN  papnpul papnioul
papnouy VN papnpu| papnjou}
papnjou VN papnjoul papnou)
papnjou) VIN  pepniou) papnjou}
papnjou| VN pepniou| papniou}
papnjou| VN papniou) papniouj
papnjou) WIN  pepniou} papniouf
009$ STV '008$ S PapnRuYl papnjou)
05228 VN Pepnioul 00°sZ$
papnjou VIN  papnjou] papnjou)
pepnjU VN pepnou] papnjou)
pepnjou) VN pepnpoul papnjou
papnjou) VN papnjul papnjouj
VIN
papnjou VN pepnpuj papnjout
papnjouy VIN 00'0E$ papniouy
papnjou] VN papnpuy papniou}
pepniou} VINTY '06$ S19 papnioul
papnjou VIN 0006$ papniou}
popnu VN PSpnjou} 00'6Z$
papnjouy VN papnioul paphiouy
SONMA  INIAISAY  ONIANYH NOLLYEMLNI
/S31ddns NON vI03dS
HIHLO

I pua Py

ov'9s$ 81°02$ 09'/£8 or'ols  00'ees 20'.vS68  60'89.8 22'989%
00'2$ 00'62% 00628  L90€$ 81'8$ 09%2Z$  00°009% 0S0Ey$ 90'bSSE ¥E'6SHS
papnjaui  paphjoul - papnfou] paphoul 05°04$ papnjou) V/N 00'059$ 00'00L'}$ 00°0SZ'H$
papnjou]  paphfout - papnjouj pepnpu 0528 pepnjou) VN 0000€$ 00°055¢ 00'00v$
pepnpou]  papnjoul  papnfou] papnjdU] 00°04% papnjouj VIN VYN 00°0S5$  00°0SS$
papnjou]  pepnoul  papnjou| pepnpu] ye'els$ papnjpou| VIN 91'€L88  v¥'evas  phepes
pepnjouj  papnjoul - pepnjouj pepnidul 00°'cl$  000L$ VIN 00°050'1$ 002188
papnioup  papnjou]  pepniou} papnjou; z.°8$ papnjou] V/N 0090688 00'2.5% 00°629%
papnjoul  papnfouj - papnoul papnjoul 05'9$ 00'0¢$ V/N 00'62¥¢  00'GL¥$  00°GLVS
0r'95$ 81'02$ papnjoul 09'2e$ 00'6$ 00'9€$ VIN V/N 00°009¢ 00°009$
papnjoul  papniout - papnpu| papnpu; 00°2$ 00'05$ V/N 00'00¥¢ 00'0SS$  00°095%
papnjou|  pepnjout  papnou) Papndul 05'v1$ YN VIN 00’2298 06'€06$ 00'688$
pepnpul  pspnjou  papnjout papnoul gO°'SLS YN V/N 00008 00088 00°058$
papnjoul  papnjpoul  papnjou) papnpou| 00'Zk$ papnu V/N 00'6/9$ 00°629% 00'5.8$
papnijou]  pepnjdul  papnjou] papnpul 00°L$ pepnioy) VIN 00°00¥$ 00°006$ 00°0Sv$
papnjou}  papnjoul  papnioYj papnpu 00°L$ papniouj VIN 00'06€$ 00'08%% 00°09€$
pepnjau]  papnjouj - pspnfou] pepnpul 00°01$ papnjouj VIN 00'0L¥$ 00099 00°S€9$
00'62%$ 00'62$ pepnoy| 00'0e$ 00'8$ 00°'£e$ V/N 00'0S¥$  00'5.6$ 00°09+$
papniou]  papnioul  papnioul pepnpu; 00°8$ papnjouy VIN 00'05¥$ 000188 00°0S+$
PSpRpouUl  pSpiiau)  papnioul papnjoul 00°2$ 00'62$ VIN 00'69€$ 00'66¥¢ 00'69ES
papnjoul  papnpul - papnioul papntoul 00'6$ papnjou} V/N 00°00s$  00'009% 00°009$
papnjoul  papnpu]  pepnpiu papnioul 00°L$ papnjou| VN 00'69€$  00°186$ 00°Siv$
pepnioul  papnjou;  papnou} papnou) 00°5$ pepnjou} 00’056 00°0€€$  00°00S$  00°09E$
papnioul  papnpuj - papnjouj Papnjou; 00°8$ papnioul 000598  00°08€$  00'00S6  00°08€$
00°62$ 00'62$ 00'62¢  002e$ 0528 00'ves V/N 00'00¥$ 00°08S$  00°COVS
papniaut  papnpol]  pepnjouj pepniou 05°8$ papniou V/N 00'GLE$  00'68¥$  00'SPES
papnpul  papnpuj  papnfoul papnoul 0568 007023 V/N 000056 00°00S$ 00°00S$
papnpou]  papnjouj  papnjoul papnioul 00°6$ papnpul 00°009$ VIN 00°006$  00°005$
papnpu)  papnjouj  papnjoul papnpoul 05'83 papnow V/N 00'005¢ 00'865¢ 00°005$
00'52¢ 00'62$ 00'0¢$ 008 00°22% V/N 00'0S¥¢ 00'6.G$ 00°09%$
papnioul  papnjoul - pepnjou| pspnpul 05'9$ 00'22%$ VN 00°051$ VIN 000528
Papnjaul 00'0E$ 000e$  00°0£$ 0528 00°0e$ V/N 00°0€€$  00°05S$  00°06€$S
00'62$ 00'62$ 00528  00°62$ 0sL8$ 00°0e$ V/N 00°06€$ 00'08€$ 00°08€$
Papnioul  papnjou]  papnjoul pepnpul 05°L$ 00°0€$ V/N 00°0E€$ 00'08e$ 00°08€$
P3pNYl 00°0ES 00'0e$  00°0e$ 05'L8 000e$  00059¢ 000ge$ 00°0SS$ 00°06€$
00'6Z$ 00'62$ 00'6z$  00°6ZS 0s'L$ 00°0£$ VIN 00'06€$ 00'06¥¢ 00°08E$
C0'52$ 00'62$ 00'se$  00'62$ 05°L$ 000£¢ 00009 00'0EE$ 00°06v$ 00°'08E$
QYvogod3T d¥VTI0D ] SNOILNT0S JFOVATIN N3ODAXO 138 s18 STV 1 SV
/QUvOaMOvE TWOIAY3D OLINOW N
JVIGHVYD
e — TR ——
1l wewyoeny

22°989%
6668

00'052'1$
00°00¥$
00°055¢
revas
00°Z18%
00'625$
00°GLYS
00°009$
00'055%
00'688%
00°'058%

00'.8$
00°0S¥$
00°08e$
00°¢e8$
00°09v$
00°0st$
00'69¢$
00'005$
00'5LYS
00'09¢$
00°'08e$
00°00¥$
00'6vES
00°005$
00°005$
00°005$
00°09¥$

00°052$
00°06€$
00°08€$
00'088$
00'08€$
00°08€3$
00'08¢€$

S

sealy JoYQ ebriaAY
14 sleyg ebesaay

VI ‘uoisog

VA Weped

X4 ‘oueld

ZV "X|ueoyd

V0 ‘obeig ues
AN ‘seBap se
VO ‘funo) qeeq
X1 'selieg

1N 'Nonag

v ‘sajpbuy so1
v9 ‘00spuels ues

SNOILoIanr
VIHV UIHLO

Auno Ja)j00
sBupdg |e1o)
uonejueld
a[iAuosyoRr
Se)ET e[gpJepne
Kuno) yoesg wied
Auno) plersig
Auno) scuuopw
Auno) ebuesp
edwe),

Auno) escoi0O
3ed puepisQ
Kunod spueiyBiH
yoseg sjepusliaH
Aunod ied
Aunog snyo
Auno) piemoig

YaRIOTd 40 ALVLS

$3[q8D 18400

sukeasig Ay

yes[eH

Jenld speq-wein
weln jo Lo

yoeeg jwelny

QNosey el epeg-uByy

ALNAOD 3AVa-INVIN
NolLoiasinr

00T/ ASAUNS 33d LHOJSNYEL ONNOYD SN



L9'86% 2992128 slenld ebeiany

L1198 L9'v8E'vS aliand sbeleay
0Ll$ 005'8$ bl 4heg Biegsisled 1
coL$ 061'9% 4n spueys aliAsaulen
09$ 000's$ W68y jfiauosyoep
voLS$ GE6'GS 3N spueys a|iAuosyoer
oLL$ 00g'8$ wbn4keg edwe]
€0L$ gg9's$ pauw-oay edwe]
08$ 00S'v$ ayand Auno) soluopy
ges 00Z'c$ aland funod e97
G/$ 00S'v$ alignd funog ssyj0d
vi$ 8zL'ss alignd  Qunod yoeeg wied
69% 0St'v$ aygnd funog ebueio
0.$ 085'v$ a)gnd funo) piemolg

IV ITNN Udd F1vE 14T d3d  AONIOV NolLowaspnr

Al INGWHOVLLY 2002/ AIAHENS INOSTY IV

Nl WPty

25





